

Bid Tabulation											
Paving and Drainage Improvements for Price Rd. and Plainview Dr.											
Mansfield, Texas											
Bid Opening: March 24, 2021, 2:00 PM				Ed Bell Construction Company		Texas Bit		Reliable Paving, Inc.		Estrada Concrete Co., LLC	
				P O Box 540787		420 Decker Dr. Suite 200		1903 Peyco Dr. North		309 Nichols St.	
				Dallas, TX 75354-0787		Irving, TX 75062		Arlington, TX 76001		Hutchins, TX 75141	
Item	Quan	Unit	Description	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
1	1	LS	Mobilization	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$48,775.00	\$48,775.00	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
2	1	LS	Prepare & Implement Traffic Control Plan	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$11,225.00	\$11,225.00	\$13,100.00	\$13,100.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3	1	LS	Prepare SWPPP	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$16,932.00	\$16,932.00	\$20,470.00	\$20,470.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
4	1	LS	Right-of-Way Preparation	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$14,835.00	\$14,835.00	\$61,047.00	\$61,047.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
5	2,052	CY	Unclassified Excavation	\$20.00	\$41,040.00	\$19.30	\$39,603.60	\$25.30	\$51,915.60	\$12.00	\$24,624.00
6	944	SY	Remove & Dispose of existing Concrete Pvmnt	\$12.00	\$11,328.00	\$7.75	\$7,316.00	\$10.50	\$9,912.00	\$10.00	\$9,440.00
7	9,191	SY	Remove & Dispose of existing Asphalt Pvmnt	\$3.00	\$27,573.00	\$5.80	\$53,307.80	\$3.40	\$31,249.40	\$11.00	\$101,101.00
8	1	EA	Remove & Dispose of existing Curb Inlet	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,074.45	\$1,074.45	\$1,897.00	\$1,897.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
9	296	LF	Remove & Dispose of existing Curb & Gutter	\$7.50	\$2,220.00	\$6.25	\$1,850.00	\$5.20	\$1,539.20	\$5.00	\$1,480.00
10	500	TON	Temporary Crushed Stone	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$73.25	\$36,625.00	\$37.50	\$18,750.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00
11	205	TON	Hydrated Lime for Base Preparation	\$180.00	\$36,900.00	\$184.80	\$37,884.00	\$194.00	\$39,770.00	\$190.00	\$38,950.00
12	11,440	SY	8" Subgrade Stabilization with Lime	\$4.00	\$45,760.00	\$4.25	\$48,620.00	\$4.85	\$55,484.00	\$4.00	\$45,760.00
13	1,487	SY	7" Reinf. Concrete Pvmnt.w/Integral Curb	\$90.00	\$133,830.00	\$90.71	\$134,885.77	\$67.00	\$99,629.00	\$67.00	\$99,629.00
14	69	SY	8" Reinf. Concrete Driveway Pvmnt.	\$125.00	\$8,625.00	\$89.55	\$6,178.95	\$80.38	\$5,546.22	\$69.00	\$4,761.00
15	259	SY	6" Reinf. Concrete Driveway Pavement	\$90.00	\$23,310.00	\$71.95	\$18,635.05	\$73.20	\$18,958.80	\$67.00	\$17,353.00
16	9,170	SY	6" Asphalt Pavement	\$31.00	\$284,270.00	\$28.78	\$263,912.60	\$29.00	\$265,930.00	\$37.00	\$339,290.00
17	19	LF	Reinforced Concrete Curb & Gutter	\$60.00	\$1,140.00	\$68.30	\$1,297.70	\$37.00	\$703.00	\$40.00	\$760.00
18	29	LF	Reinforced Concrete Street Header	\$29.00	\$841.00	\$15.15	\$439.35	\$13.00	\$377.00	\$25.00	\$725.00
19	203	LF	24" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$96.00	\$19,488.00	\$158.25	\$32,124.75	\$114.00	\$23,142.00	\$95.00	\$19,285.00
20	100	LF	21" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$84.00	\$8,400.00	\$149.20	\$14,920.00	\$105.00	\$10,500.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00
21	475	LF	18" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$72.00	\$34,200.00	\$143.80	\$68,305.00	\$99.00	\$47,025.00	\$80.00	\$38,000.00
22	778	LF	F,I & R Shoring,Trench Jacks, Trench Boxes	\$5.00	\$3,890.00	\$1.05	\$816.90	\$1.15	\$894.70	\$3.00	\$2,334.00
23	1	EA	4' X 4' Standard Storm Sewer Manhole	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,661.60	\$6,661.60	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
24	2	EA	10' Standard Curb Inlet	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,103.65	\$10,207.30	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
25	2	EA	15' Standard Curb Inlet	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$8,488.15	\$16,976.30	\$6,532.00	\$13,064.00	\$7,600.00	\$15,200.00
26	2	EA	24" Type P Headwall	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,148.90	\$4,297.80	\$1,840.00	\$3,680.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
27	11	EA	18" Type P Headwall	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,987.70	\$21,864.70	\$1,616.00	\$17,776.00	\$2,400.00	\$26,400.00
28	30	SY	Reinforced Concrete Riprap	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$241.75	\$7,252.50	\$110.00	\$3,300.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00
29	1	EA	Adjust Water Service in Plainview Dr.	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$1,074.45	\$1,074.45	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
30	2	EA	Relocate Water Serve & Water Meter	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,719.10	\$3,438.20	\$1,317.00	\$2,634.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
31	1	EA	Adjust 8" Water Line	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$9,670.00	\$9,670.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
32	5,700	LF	4" Solid Yellow Line	\$1.15	\$6,555.00	\$1.15	\$6,555.00	\$0.90	\$5,130.00	\$1.50	\$8,550.00
33	81	EA	Type A Reflective Traffic Buttons	\$4.75	\$384.75	\$4.65	\$376.65	\$4.60	\$372.60	\$5.00	\$405.00
34	56	LF	Install Fire Lane Markings	\$17.50	\$980.00	\$17.30	\$968.80	\$0.70	\$39.20	\$10.00	\$560.00
35	2	EA	Install Arrows	\$235.00	\$470.00	\$231.00	\$462.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$222.00	\$444.00
36	12,599	SY	Import 4" Topsoil	\$1.50	\$18,898.50	\$2.85	\$35,907.15	\$6.80	\$85,673.20	\$9.00	\$113,391.00
37	4,217	SY	Sod 1' Adj. to Pavement and in Ditches	\$3.50	\$14,759.50	\$3.95	\$16,657.15	\$4.90	\$20,663.30	\$8.00	\$33,736.00
38	8,381	SY	Hydromulch disturbed Areas	\$3.50	\$29,333.50	\$1.20	\$10,057.20	\$1.30	\$10,895.30	\$2.00	\$16,762.00
39	396	LF	Temporary Asphalt Pavement Repair	\$20.00	\$7,920.00	\$26.85	\$10,632.60	\$39.00	\$15,444.00	\$13.00	\$5,148.00
TOTAL - PRICE ROAD AND PLAINVIEW DRIVE					\$995,096.25		\$1,022,623.32		\$1,028,041.52		\$1,113,588.00

Bid Tabulation											
Paving and Drainage Improvements for Price Rd. and Plainview Dr.											
Mansfield, Texas											
Bid Opening: March 24, 2021, 2:00 PM				Pavecon		RPM xConstruction, LLC		Joe Funk Construction			
				3022 Roy Orr Blvd.		5208 Tennyson Pkwy., Ste 130		11226 Indian Trail			
				Grand Prairie, TX 75050		Plano, TX 75024		Dallas, TX 75229			
Item	Quan	Unit	Description	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total		
1	1	LS	Mobilization	\$93,132.60	\$93,132.60	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$96,200.00	\$96,200.00		\$0.00
2	1	LS	Prepare & Implement Traffic Control Plan	\$12,086.53	\$12,086.53	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$21,775.00	\$21,775.00		\$0.00
3	1	LS	Prepare SWPPP	\$32,796.10	\$32,796.10	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,525.00	\$18,525.00		\$0.00
4	1	LS	Right-of-Way Preparation	\$10,480.61	\$10,480.61	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$37,375.00	\$37,375.00		\$0.00
5	2,052	CY	Unclassified Excavation	\$28.58	\$58,646.16	\$32.00	\$65,664.00	\$19.50	\$40,014.00		\$0.00
6	944	SY	Remove & Dispose of existing Concrete Pvmnt	\$17.34	\$16,368.96	\$11.00	\$10,384.00	\$29.08	\$27,451.52		\$0.00
7	9,191	SY	Remove & Dispose of existing Asphalt Pvmnt	\$5.28	\$48,528.48	\$4.50	\$41,359.50	\$22.58	\$207,532.78		\$0.00
8	1	EA	Remove & Dispose of existing Curb Inlet	\$1,172.62	\$1,172.62	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,885.00	\$1,885.00		\$0.00
9	296	LF	Remove & Dispose of existing Curb & Gutter	\$8.19	\$2,424.24	\$12.00	\$3,552.00	\$18.68	\$5,529.28		\$0.00
10	500	TON	Temporary Crushed Stone	\$36.22	\$18,110.00	\$80.00	\$40,000.00	\$61.58	\$30,790.00		\$0.00
11	205	TON	Hydrated Lime for Base Preparation	\$174.00	\$35,670.00	\$175.00	\$35,875.00	\$230.58	\$47,268.90		\$0.00
12	11,440	SY	8" Subgrade Stabilization with Lime	\$5.48	\$62,691.20	\$4.00	\$45,760.00	\$10.88	\$124,467.20		\$0.00
13	1,487	SY	7" Reinf. Concrete Pvmnt.w/Integral Curb	\$90.72	\$134,900.64	\$100.00	\$148,700.00	\$87.58	\$130,231.46		\$0.00
14	69	SY	8" Reinf. Concrete Driveway Pvmnt.	\$83.65	\$5,771.85	\$115.00	\$7,935.00	\$91.00	\$6,279.00		\$0.00
15	259	SY	6" Reinf. Concrete Driveway Pavement	\$84.93	\$21,996.87	\$100.00	\$25,900.00	\$91.00	\$23,569.00		\$0.00
16	9,170	SY	6" Asphalt Pavement	\$29.69	\$272,257.30	\$35.00	\$320,950.00	\$71.50	\$655,655.00		\$0.00
17	19	LF	Reinforced Concrete Curb & Gutter	\$36.44	\$692.36	\$65.00	\$1,235.00	\$26.00	\$494.00		\$0.00
18	29	LF	Reinforced Concrete Street Header	\$20.08	\$582.32	\$30.00	\$870.00	\$45.50	\$1,319.50		\$0.00
19	203	LF	24" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$137.87	\$27,987.61	\$170.00	\$34,510.00	\$149.50	\$30,348.50		\$0.00
20	100	LF	21" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$125.18	\$12,518.00	\$155.00	\$15,500.00	\$136.50	\$13,650.00		\$0.00
21	475	LF	18" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$116.32	\$55,252.00	\$105.00	\$49,875.00	\$123.50	\$58,662.50		\$0.00
22	778	LF	F,I & R Shoring,Trench Jacks, Trench Boxes	\$2.97	\$2,310.66	\$1.30	\$1,011.40	\$6.50	\$5,057.00		\$0.00
23	1	EA	4' X 4' Standard Storm Sewer Manhole	\$7,333.20	\$7,333.20	\$6,690.00	\$6,690.00	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00		\$0.00
24	2	EA	10' Standard Curb Inlet	\$5,880.60	\$11,761.20	\$7,840.00	\$15,680.00	\$11,050.00	\$22,100.00		\$0.00
25	2	EA	15' Standard Curb Inlet	\$7,333.20	\$14,666.40	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$17,550.00	\$35,100.00		\$0.00
26	2	EA	24" Type P Headwall	\$1,846.80	\$3,693.60	\$4,475.00	\$8,950.00	\$7,085.00	\$14,170.00		\$0.00
27	11	EA	18" Type P Headwall	\$1,522.80	\$16,750.80	\$3,545.00	\$38,995.00	\$5,525.00	\$60,775.00		\$0.00
28	30	SY	Reinforced Concrete Riprap	\$146.88	\$4,406.40	\$180.00	\$5,400.00	\$130.00	\$3,900.00		\$0.00
29	1	EA	Adjust Water Service in Plainview Dr.	\$588.60	\$588.60	\$3,330.00	\$3,330.00	\$292.50	\$292.50		\$0.00
30	2	EA	Relocate Water Serve & Water Meter	\$1,101.60	\$2,203.20	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$617.50	\$1,235.00		\$0.00
31	1	EA	Adjust 8" Water Line	\$5,589.00	\$5,589.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$11,050.00	\$11,050.00		\$0.00
32	5,700	LF	4" Solid Yellow Line	\$1.19	\$6,783.00	\$3.30	\$18,810.00	\$7.80	\$44,460.00		\$0.00
33	81	EA	Type A Reflective Traffic Buttons	\$4.32	\$349.92	\$6.70	\$542.70	\$19.50	\$1,579.50		\$0.00
34	56	LF	Install Fire Lane Markings	\$6.48	\$362.88	\$15.50	\$868.00	\$7.80	\$436.80		\$0.00
35	2	EA	Install Arrows	\$156.60	\$313.20	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$455.00	\$910.00		\$0.00
36	12,599	SY	Import 4" Topsoil	\$5.81	\$73,200.19	\$1.85	\$23,308.15	\$5.20	\$65,514.80		\$0.00
37	4,217	SY	Sod 1' Adj. to Pavement and in Ditches	\$6.29	\$26,524.93	\$6.00	\$25,302.00	\$7.80	\$32,892.60		\$0.00
38	8,381	SY	Hydromulch disturbed Areas	\$1.76	\$14,750.56	\$2.50	\$20,952.50	\$1.95	\$16,342.95		\$0.00
39	396	LF	Temporary Asphalt Pavement Repair	\$15.56	\$6,161.76	\$28.00	\$11,088.00	\$65.00	\$25,740.00		\$0.00
TOTAL - PRICE ROAD AND PLAINVIEW DRIVE					\$1,121,815.95		\$1,233,197.25		\$1,926,428.79		\$0.00